Vol. MOQ. Page 16126

2000 MAY -4 PN 2:08

Ret:

[WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO] NTC ATTN:DARRELL COLON 101 N. BRAND BLVD., SUITE #1800 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203 THE BANK OF NEW 523703

1101

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

A Delaware Corpor		
	-	d of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is
	Pasadena, CA 91101	, does hereby grant, sell,
assign, transfer and conve	ey, unto	
organized and existing ur	nder the laws of	, a corporation (herein "Assignee"),
whose address is	lander to an annual	,
	dated November 30, 1999 ELL VICKERS HUSBAND AND WI	•
VICKERS AND L LAV.	ELL VICKERS HUSBAND AND WI	FE BI THE ENTIRETY
-V The Ronk of New Y	ork Trustee under the Pooling and	Servicing Agreement Series P997
at 101 Barciay Stre	et, New York, New York 10286 Con	rp. Trust-MBS
to FIRST AMERICAN	TITLE	
		Trustee, upon the
of Oregon:	erty situated in KLAMATH	, State
~	OCK 2 , TRACT 1181 , ACCO	ANTHO MO MILE OFFICER TO AM
•		
•	N THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY	
THEREOF ON FILE I		
THEREOF ON FILE I		
THEREOF ON FILE IS	N THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY	CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY ,
THEREOF ON FILE IS OREGON such Deed of Trust havin	N THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY	CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY ,
THEREOF ON FILE IS	N THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY	CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY ,  cty five thousand and 00/100 (\$45,000.00)
THEREOF ON FILE IS OREGON such Deed of Trust having cents	IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY  ag been given to secure payment of For	cty five thousand and 00/100 (\$45,000.00)
THEREOF ON FILE IT OREGON  such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is or	n THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY  ag been given to secure payment of For  (Include the Original Principal f record in Book, Volume, or Liber No	cty five thousand and 00/100 (\$45,000.00)
such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is of as No.	IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY  In the country of the	cty five thousand and 00/100 (\$45,000.00)  Amount)  Amount)  Amount)  Amount)
such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is on as No.  County, State of Oregon become due thereon with	Include the Original Principal frecord in Book, Volume, or Liber No of the Record in the note(s) and obligating interest, and all rights accrued or to accord in the Record in the Record in the note(s) and obligating interest, and all rights accrued or to accord in the Record in the	cty five thousand and 00/100  (\$45,000.00)  Amount)  Amou
such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is or as No.  County, State of Oregon become due thereon with Loan Number: 523703	In the Office of the County  In the Office of the County  (Include the Original Principal  for record in Book, Volume, or Liber No of the Record  to together with the note(s) and obligate  interest, and all rights accrued or to accept	cty five thousand and 00/100  (\$45,000.00)  Amount)  Amou
such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is on as No.  County, State of Oregon become due thereon with Loan Number: 523703 Oregon Assignment of Deed	In the Office of the County  In the Office of the County  (Include the Original Principal  for record in Book, Volume, or Liber No of the Record  to together with the note(s) and obligate  interest, and all rights accrued or to accept	cty five thousand and 00/100  (\$45,000.00)  Amount)  Amou
such Deed of Trust having cents  which Deed of Trust is or as No.  County, State of Oregon become due thereon with Loan Number: 523703	(Include the Original Principal frecord in Book, Volume, or Liber Note that the Medical freeth with the note(s) and obligating interest, and all rights accrued or to act of Trust	cty five thousand and 00/100  (\$45,000.00)  Amount)  Amou

## 16127

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on

	IndyMac Mortgage Holdings, Inc.
Witness	By: Hattick Critical
Witness	(Signature)
	PATRICK OVERTURE
Attest	VICE PRESIDENT
Seal:	
This Instrument Prepared By:	, address:
	, tel. no.:

Loan Number: 523703

Page 2 of 2

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u>	1612
County of LOS Angeles  On 12/499 before me, personally appeared Pater Ck	,, Cindy Prees, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
CINDY PREES  Commission # 1218565  Notary Public — California  Los Angeles County  My Comm. Expires May 8, 2003	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public  PTIONAL  prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Gright Thumbprint OF SIGNER